123
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
FEATURES
• LOW PROFILE 5mm HEIGHT
• SPACE SAVING AT COMPETITIVE PRICING
NSR Series
CHARACTERISTICS

NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSR Series
Part Number
Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc))
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NSR221M4V6.3x5F 220
4
0.35 82 2.60 1,000
NSR331M4V6.3x5F 330 0.35 85 1.80 1,000
NSR471M4V8x5F 470 0.35 145 1.23 1,000
NSR101M6.3V6.3x5F 100
6.3
0.24 71 4.00 1,000
NSR221M6.3V6.3x5F 220 0.24 90 1.80 1,000
NSR331M6.3V6.3x5F 330 0.24 92 1.20 1,000
NSR470M10V6.3x5F 47
10
0.20 59 7.10 1,000
NSR101M10V6.3x5F 100 0.20 76 3.30 1,000
NSR221M10V6.3x5F 220 0.20 90 1.50 1,000
NSR330M16V6.3x5F 33
16
0.16 57 8.00 1,000
NSR470M16V6.3x5F 47 0.16 68 5.60 1,000
NSR101M16V6.3x5F 100 0.16 86 2.70 1,000
NSR220M25V6.3x5F 22
25
0.14 52 10.6 1,000
NSR330M25V6.3x5F 33 0.14 63 7.00 1,000
NSR470M25V6.3x5F 47 0.14 73 4.90 1,000
NSR101M25V8x5F 100 0.15 110 2.49 1,000
NSR220M35V6.3x5F 22
35
0.12 54 9.00 1,000
NSR330M35V6.3x5F 33 0.12 68 6.00 1,000
NSR470M35V6.3x5F 47 0.12 73 4.20 1,000
NSR100M50V6.3x5F 10
50
0.10 34 16.6 1,000
NSR220M50V6.3x5F 22 0.10 54 7.50 1,000
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) 120 1K 10K 100K
Correction
Factor

RoHS Compliant
F
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
*see taping specifi cations for details
STANDARD PRODUCT, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES D φ x L (mm)
198
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Taping Specifi cations
Taping Dimensions (mm)
Taping Dimensions (mm)
NOTE: ANODE (+) LEAD FEEDS OFF FIRST.
FOR OPTION OF NEGATIVE ( _) LEAD FIRST,
SPECIFY “TBN”.
STANDARD RADIAL TAPING (5mm LEAD SPACING, FORMED LEADS) TB
Case Dia.
(Dφ) 10 12.5
Case Size
All All
Dim.
dφ ±0.05 0.6 0.6
H ±0.75 19.0 19.0
F +0.8 ~ -0.2 5.0 5.0
P ±1.0 25.4*
P0 12.7 ±0.2
P
1
3.85
P
2
6.35 ±1.0
W 18.0 ±0.5
W
0
11.5 min
W
1
9.0  ±0.5
W
2
0 ~ 2.5
H
0 16.0 ±0.5
I 1.0 max.
D
0
φ 4.0 ±0.2
Δh 0 ±1.0 (at top of can)
t 0.7 ±0.2 (not including lead)
*Optional Taping Specifi  cations
10mm diameter available with P dim. = 12.7mm
(P/N Suffi x: TB12.7MMP)
12.5mm diameter available with P dim. = 15mm, P1= 5.0mm,
P0 = 15.0mm & P2 = 7.5mm (P/N Suffi x: TB15MMP)
Case Dia.
(Dφ) 4 5 6.3 8
Case Size 4x5
4x7
5x5
5x7 5x11 6.3x5
6.3x7 6.3x11 8x11.5
Dim.
dφ ±0.05 0.45 0.45 0.5 0.45 0.5 0.6
H ±0.75 17.5 17.5 18.5 17.5 18.5 20.0
F +0.8 ~ -0.2 5.0 -02 ~ +0.8
P 12.7 ±1.0
P0 12.7 ±0.2
P
1
3.85 ±0.5 (at end of tape)
P
2
6.35 ±1.0
W 18.0 ±0.5